
~EFORE THE PUBLIC SERVIC1r. COMMISSION OF Kii:NTUCKY 

A meeting ot the Public Service Commission was held on 
this day; present: Chairman Greenleaf and Comm1ss1onero Wilson 
and McGregor .. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ASSESSMl~NT FOR ) 
THE MAINTENANCE OF THE COMMI8SION ) ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #45 
DURING THE FISCAL YEAR 1944-1945 ) 

ORIIER 

The utility companies operating in Ke,ntucky, artd subJect 

to jurisdiction of the Commission, having reported. to the 

CoDDDission, ot• the Commission otherwise hl!i.ving the lnforrnatlon, 

their gross :r•eceipts derived from intrastr..te busineas in 

Kentucky for the calendar year ended December 31, 1943; and 

the Commission having determined that its maintenance expenee 

during the fiscal year ending June 30, 19·~5, will be approxin1a.tely 

$75,000, the Commisoion doet'l hereby apportion antOng and assess 

the amount or said expenses upon said ut1J.ity companies in 

proportion to their gross earn1np:s or recf1J1pta de1•1ved from 

intr~state business 1n Kentucky for tho c~l~ndar yenr ending 

DecAmber 31, 1943, tts set forth as f'ollowu: 

Berea Coll.ege Heat & Power Co. 
Oorm.oWtity Public Ser•vice Co. 
.Tellico Elec1a~1c Sys'l~em 
Kentucky Edison Compan}, Inc. 
Kentucky Electric Power Co~ 
Kentucky & West V1rp.;1n1a Power Go. 
Kentucky Utilities Co. 
Louisville Gas & Elect~ic Co. 
Monticello Electric Light Co. 
Stearno Coal & Lwnber Co. 

:~ 64.65 
333.04 

'25 .. 00 
29n96 

24.5.85 
5,019.48 

12,588 .. 32 
19,129.89 

33.10 
56.01 



Tennessee Light & Power Company $ 
Tri-County Electric Membership Oor•p. 
Union Light, Heat & Powez• Company 
Rural Electric Service Company 
Bracken County Gas Company 
Carbreath Gas Company 
Central Kentucky Natural aaa Compan~ 
Consumers Nature.l Gas ColUpany 
Edwards & Eversole Gas Company 
Elam Utility Company 
Frankfort Kentucky Natural Gas Coo 
Hazard Gas Corporation 
Inland Gas Corporation 
Kentucky-Ohio Gas Company 
Kentucky-West Virgin:h~ Gas Co. 
Knox Gas Fuel Company 
Lackey Gas Distributing Co. 
Langley Supply Company 
Livermore Gas Services 
Martin Gas Company 
Momarc Utilities Corporation 
OWensboro Gas Company 
Panbowl Natural Gas Compa11y 
Peoples Gas Company of Kenbuclcy 
Petroleum Exploration, Inc. 
P. M. Perkins (Individual) 
Scottsville Gas Company 
H. B. Sipple Gas Company 
Taylor-Green Gas Company 
Warfield Natural oaa Company 
Western Kentucky Gas Company 
W1lltamobur~ Gas Company 
Young Gas Company 
Burnside Water Company 
Cadiz Water Company 
Camp Taylor Development Company 
Casebier Water Company 
Catlettsburg, Kenova & Ceredo Water Co. 
Elkton Water System 
Forest Hilla Water Company 
Horae Cave Water Company 
Jaokson Watel' Works 
K-T Electric & Water Company 
Lexlngton Wate:r Company 
London Ut111t1ea Company 
Louisa Water Company 
Maysville Wate.r Company 
Neon Water Company 
Pineville Water Company 
Public Service Company, Inc. 
Tri-State Utilities Company 
Wh1tel!lburg Water Company 
Winchester Water Works 
Ashland Home Telephone Oompony 
Citizens Telephone Company 
Lexington Telephcme Company 
Southerr1 Bell Tel, & TeJL, Co. 
Southern Oont:tnental TeJL. Co. 

2oo00 
100 .. 02 

c·,Ol0.40 
25.00 
25,.00 
2t).oo 

1,506.20 
25.00 
27.54 
25.00 

237.69 
32.'73 

1,132.36 
139.90 

fi,l62.24 
2f\.,OO 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 

298.88 
25a00 

144.917 
447.07 
25.00 
25.00 
£5.00 
31.51 

658.46 
293.01 

25,.00 
25,.00 
25,.00 
25.00 
32.50 
25.00 
27.97 
25.00 
25 .. 00 
2b.OO 
25.00 
2f.i.OO 

659.38 
25.00 
25.00 
116.91 
25 .. 00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
85.66 

5-17 .. 19 
1,290.9o6 

931.60 
9, 5~~8 .09 

336.58 



Bardwell Home Telephone Co. $ 
Consolidated Telephone Co. 
Mason County Telephone Co. 
Meade Count~ Telephone Co. 

" 11 Leslie County elephone Co. 
Northeastern Telephone Co. 
Owsley Telephone Company 
Portsmouth Home Telephone Co. 
Evarts-Harlan Telephone Co. 
Kirksville Telephone Co. 
LaCenter Telephone Company 
Morgan Telephone Company 
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company 
Ohio County Farmers Mutual Tel, Co. 
Duncan Telephon~ . Company 
Shepherdsville ·~el&phone Co. 
Tollesboro Mutual Telephola.e Co. 
Vine Grove Telephone Company 
Western Union Telegraph Company 
Cincinnati, Newport & Cov. Fmilway Coo 
Louisville Railway Company 
Barnes Transportation Company 
Kentucky Drilling Company 

'l'otal. 

25.00 
71 .. 25 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
59.85 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25 .. 00 
25.00 
25.00 
21).()0 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
44.35 

754.?4 
6,558.29 

116.43 
25"00 

:jj;75.,000.00 

Done at Frankfol't, Kentucky l' this May 23, 1944. 

.. .. 


